
Heidelberg (6-3) -vs- Thiel (0-7)
3/10/2026 at Fort Pierce, Fla. (Bob Gladwin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jasper Daniels (1-0)
Loss: B. Rzodkiewicz (0-3)
Save: Daniel Bowser (1)
HBP: Logan Franz, Ben Weber, Jasper Daniels, M. Suss, A. Manuel, J. Daum, B. Rzodkiewicz
PB: None
 
Start: 9:57 AM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 78   Weather: 78, humid and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Heidelberg 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 8 16 1
Thiel 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 6 9 3

Heidelberg 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Schneider ss 5 1 2 0 1 1 2
Grant Bomer c 6 2 3 1 0 1 3
Garrett Labeau dh 6 2 1 0 0 1 1
Logan Winstead rf 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Thomas McGuire lf 5 0 3 2 0 1 1
Logan Walpole 1b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Jack McKelley 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cohen Sendelbach 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Braedy Limke 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Shane Jones cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Connor Roberts rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Simeon Betts cf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Logan Franz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Weber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Coffman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jasper Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Bowser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 8 16 7 3 10 15

2B: Grant Bomer (2); Logan Winstead (2); Logan Walpole (1)
SF: Thomas McGuire (1)
SB: Grant Bomer (1); Logan Winstead (3); Thomas McGuire (3);
Logan Walpole (1); Simeon Betts (1)
HBP: Logan Winstead (2); Jack McKelley (2)
E: Jack McKelley (1)

Thiel 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Brightwell rf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
C. Sherwin ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
C. Cackowski dh 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
M. Bihler 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
K. Kruszewski 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
A. McRoberts lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
J. Fell cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Z. Smith c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Eichenauer 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. Suss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Manuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Daum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rzodkiewicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 9 4 2 10 10

2B: K. Kruszewski (1)
HBP: C. Brightwell (1); C. Cackowski (1); K. Kruszewski (1); Z.
Smith (1)
E: C. Sherwin (1); Z. Smith (1); B. Rzodkiewicz (1)

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Franz 6.0 4 2 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 23 26 5 7 93
Ben Weber 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 11
Max Coffman 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 14
Jasper Daniels (W, 1-0) 1.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 0 33
Daniel Bowser (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 18
Totals 9 6 4 2 10 1 0 4 0 37 43 6 11 169

Thiel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Suss 5.0 5 2 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 20 23 7 2 103
A. Manuel 2.0 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 1 53
J. Daum 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 0 27
B. Rzodkiewicz (L, 0-3) 1.0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 27
Totals 16 8 7 3 10 0 0 4 0 42 50 13 4 210



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Heidelberg - Top of 1st BER THI
Sam Schneider struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 0 0
Grant Bomer singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Grant Bomer Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Garrett Labeau struck out looking (2-2 BFBKFFFK). 0 0
Grant Bomer stole second. 0 0
Logan Winstead doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Grant Bomer scored. 1 0
Thomas McGuire singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Logan Winstead
scored. 2 0
Logan Walpole walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Logan Walpole stole second; Thomas McGuire stole third. 2 0
Jack McKelley walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Cohen Sendelbach struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 0

Thiel - Bottom of 1st BER THI
C. Brightwell struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 0
C. Sherwin struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 0
C. Cackowski struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Heidelberg - Top of 2nd BER THI
Shane Jones struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 0
Sam Schneider singled down the lf line (1-2 BKK). 2 0
Sam Schneider Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Grant Bomer grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Sam Schneider advanced to second. 2 0
Garrett Labeau lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0

Thiel - Bottom of 2nd BER THI
M. Bihler grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0
K. Kruszewski hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 2 0
K. Kruszewski Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
K. Kruszewski Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
A. McRoberts struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 0
J. Fell grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 2 0

Heidelberg - Top of 3rd BER THI
Logan Winstead hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 2 0
Logan Winstead Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Logan Winstead stole second. 2 0
Logan Winstead Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Thomas McGuire singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Logan Winstead advanced to third. 2 0
Thomas McGuire Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Thomas McGuire stole second. 2 0
Logan Walpole struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFFBS). 2 0
Thomas McGuire Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Jack McKelley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 0
Thomas McGuire Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Cohen Sendelbach flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Thiel - Bottom of 3rd BER THI
Z. Smith lined out to ss (2-2 KBFBF). 2 0
A. Eichenauer grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 2 0
C. Brightwell grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Heidelberg - Top of 4th BER THI
Shane Jones lined out to 1b (0-2 FKF). 2 0
Sam Schneider grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBKFBFFBFF). 2 0
Grant Bomer flied out to lf (1-2 KFFB). 2 0

Thiel - Bottom of 4th BER THI
C. Sherwin flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 2 0
C. Cackowski grounded out to 3b (1-2 SKB). 2 0
M. Bihler singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 2 0
M. Bihler Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
K. Kruszewski struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 2 0

Heidelberg - Top of 5th BER THI
Garrett Labeau flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBS). 2 0
Logan Winstead flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 0
Thomas McGuire popped up to 2b (1-2 FKB). 2 0

Thiel - Bottom of 5th BER THI
A. McRoberts struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0
J. Fell walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
J. Fell Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Z. Smith singled down the lf line (0-1 K); J. Fell advanced to second. 2 0
A. Eichenauer singled to center field (0-0); Z. Smith advanced to second; J. Fell advanced to third. 2 0
C. Brightwell infield fly to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
C. Sherwin grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFBF). 2 0

Heidelberg - Top of 6th BER THI
A. Manuel to p for M. Suss. 2 0
Logan Walpole singled to second base (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Logan Walpole Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Jack McKelley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Braedy Limke pinch hit for Cohen Sendelbach. 2 0
Logan Walpole Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Braedy Limke singled through the right side (1-0 B); Logan Walpole advanced to second. 2 0
Connor Roberts pinch hit for Shane Jones. 2 0
Logan Walpole Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Connor Roberts struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 0
Sam Schneider walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Braedy Limke advanced to second; Logan Walpole advanced to third. 2 0
Grant Bomer struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 0

Thiel - Bottom of 6th BER THI
Logan Winstead to cf. 2 0
Braedy Limke to 2b. 2 0
Connor Roberts to rf. 2 0
C. Cackowski hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 0
M. Bihler flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
K. Kruszewski doubled down the rf line (1-2 BSSF); C. Cackowski advanced to third. 2 0
A. McRoberts lined out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
J. Fell reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BBKKF); K. Kruszewski scored, unearned; C. Cackowski scored,
unearned. 2 2
Z. Smith grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 2 2

Heidelberg - Top of 7th BER THI
Garrett Labeau singled down the rf line (2-2 BKKB). 2 2



Garrett Labeau Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Garrett Labeau Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Logan Winstead doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, RBI (3-2 BBKFBFF);
Garrett Labeau scored. 3 2
Thomas McGuire flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 FK); Logan Winstead scored. 4 2
Logan Walpole doubled down the lf line (1-2 KBFF). 4 2
Jack McKelley hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 2
Braedy Limke grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jack McKelley advanced to second; Logan Walpole advanced to
third. 4 2
Simeon Betts pinch hit for Connor Roberts. 4 2
Simeon Betts singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Jack McKelley advanced to third; Logan Walpole
scored. 5 2
Simeon Betts stole second. 5 2
Sam Schneider flied out to cf (2-2 BKBFF). 5 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thiel - Bottom of 7th BER THI
Logan Winstead to rf. 5 2
Simeon Betts to cf. 5 2
Ben Weber to p. 5 2
A. Eichenauer flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 5 2
C. Brightwell hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 2
C. Sherwin singled through the right side (0-2 KS); C. Brightwell advanced to second. 5 2
C. Sherwin advanced to second; C. Brightwell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
C. Cackowski singled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBKBB); C. Sherwin scored; C. Brightwell scored. 5 4
Max Coffman to p for Ben Weber. 5 4
M. Bihler walked (3-0 BBBB); C. Cackowski advanced to second. 5 4
K. Kruszewski reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSBB); M. Bihler out at second 2b to ss; C. Cackowski
advanced to third. 5 4
K. Kruszewski Failed pickoff attempt. 5 4
A. McRoberts grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 5 4

Heidelberg - Top of 8th BER THI
J. Daum to p for A. Manuel. 5 4
Grant Bomer doubled to center field (1-2 KBS). 5 4
Garrett Labeau flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Grant Bomer advanced to third. 5 4
Logan Winstead singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Grant Bomer scored. 6 4
Thomas McGuire singled to right field (1-2 FSBF); Logan Winstead advanced to second. 6 4
Logan Walpole lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 6 4
Thomas McGuire stole second; Logan Winstead stole third. 6 4
Jack McKelley hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 6 4
Braedy Limke flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 6 4

Thiel - Bottom of 8th BER THI
Jasper Daniels to p for Max Coffman. 6 4
J. Fell struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 6 4
Z. Smith hit by pitch (3-2 KBFFBFH). 6 4
A. Eichenauer struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 4
C. Brightwell singled up the middle (2-2 BKBS); Z. Smith advanced to second. 6 4
C. Sherwin singled through the left side (1-2 KBK); C. Brightwell advanced to second; Z. Smith advanced to
third. 6 4
C. Cackowski singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); C. Sherwin advanced to second; C. Brightwell
scored; Z. Smith scored. 6 6
M. Bihler struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 6 6

Heidelberg - Top of 9th BER THI
B. Rzodkiewicz to p for J. Daum. 6 6
Simeon Betts struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 6 6
Sam Schneider singled to left field (2-2 KBBS). 6 6
Grant Bomer doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Sam Schneider scored. 7 6



Garrett Labeau reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBSFB); Grant Bomer out at third p to 3b to ss. 7 6
Garrett Labeau advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, failed pickoff attempt. 7 6
Logan Winstead hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 7 6
Logan Winstead stole second; Garrett Labeau scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 8 6
Thomas McGuire struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 8 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thiel - Bottom of 9th BER THI
Daniel Bowser to p for Jasper Daniels. 8 6
K. Kruszewski grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 8 6
A. McRoberts grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 8 6
J. Fell struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFFK). 8 6


